1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5Soft Starterse14-8
Volume 13
Stellar™ SR44 Full-Featured Soft Starters
Overview
SR44 full-featured solid-state Soft Starters
provide many advantages when used
instead of electromechanical contactors to
control 3-phase AC induction motors.  The

Max network length:  25m [82 ft] for RJ45 connections;  1200m [3937 ft] for RS-485 screw-terminal connections.
Can be used with an SR44-KPD to create an internal RS-485 network between SR44 Soft Starters
(one remote keypad to control multiple SR44s, one at a time).
Works with all SR44 Soft Starters.  Includes:  Circuit card, Remote/Local selector switch.
SR44 Soft Starter Optional Accessories
SR44 Index Ratings (per IEC 60947-4-2)
SR44 Index Ratings *
Model # Ie (A) Standard Operation
AC-53a; X-Tx; F-S
Bypassed Operation
AC-53b; X-Tx; OFF-time
SR44-9 to SR44-105 9 to 105 AC-53a:  5-4;  99-10
AC-53a:  3-35;  99-10
AC-53b:  5-4;  120
AC-53b:  3-35;  120
SR44-146 to SR44-202 146 to 202 AC-53a:  4-6;  99-10
AC-53a:  3-35;  99-10
AC-53b:  4-6;  120
AC-53b:  3-35;  120
SR44-242 to SR44-370 242 to 370 AC-53a:  4-6;  60-3
AC-53a:  3-35;  60-3
AC-53b:  4-6;  420
AC-53b:  3-35;  420
* Index ratings AC-53a and AC-53b are specified by IEC standard # 60947-4-2

208V*
HP @
230V
HP @
460V I (A) HP @
208V*
HP @
230V
HP @
460V
Class
10B
Class
10 Class 20 Class 30
9 2 3 5 15 2 3 7.5 SR44-9 SR44-16 SR44-23
16 3 5 10 27 3 5 15 SR44-16 SR44-23 SR44-30
23 5 7.5 15 39 5 7.5 25 SR44-23 SR44-30 SR44-44
30 7.5 10 20 51 7.5 10 30 SR44-30 SR44-44 SR44-59
44 10 15 30 76 10 15 50 SR44-44 SR44-59 SR44-72
59 15 20 40 102 15 20 60 SR44-59 SR44-72 SR44-85
72 20 25 50 124 20 25 75 SR44-72 SR44-85 SR44-105
85 25 30 60 147 25 30 100 SR44-85 SR44-105 SR44-146
105 30 40 75 181 30 40 125 SR44-105 SR44-146 SR44-174
146 50 60 100 252 50 60 150 SR44-146 SR44-174 SR44-202
174 60 75 150 301 60 75 250 SR44-174 SR44-202 SR44-242
202 60 75 150 349 60 75 300 SR44-202 SR44-242 SR44-300
242 75 100 200 419 75 100 300 SR44-242 SR44-300 SR44-370
300 100 100 250 519 100 100 350 SR44-300 SR44-370 n/a
370 125 150 300 640 125 150 350 SR44-370 n/a n/a
*  208V applications are UL listed only as low as 196V.
**  For In-Delta connections, all six motor wires must be available for connection, and it is critical to exactly follow the In-
Delta wiring diagram in the SR44 User Manual or Quick-start Guide.  (Nine-lead motors CANNOT be connected in the
delta.)